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Global digital landscape

Rank ~ Social Network Monthly Active Users (MAUs) Facebook still dominates social media usage

#1 Facebook 2.2 billion Top 10 platforms evenly split between those of
- Chinese and Western origin
#2 YouTube 1.9 billion

. Other popular Western platforms in top 20:
#3 WhatsApp 1.5 billion
#11 — Twitter (335 million)
#12 — Reddit (330 million)
#13 — LinkedIn (303 million)
#15 — Skype (300 million)
#16 — Snapchat (291 million)
#17 — Pinterest (250 million)

#4 Messenger 1.3 billion
#5 WeChat 1.0 billion
#6 Instagram 1.0 billion
#7 0]o] 806 million _

Tumblr has fallen out of top 20 in past year
#8 Ozone 563 million

#9 Douyin 500 million

Weibo 411 million

Sources: Virtual Capitalist, 2018; Statista, 2018



Global digital landscape

18-29 30-49  50-64

88% 84% 72%

59% 33% 13%

36% 23% 21%

36% 34% 28%

35-44 45-54 55-64

1% 23% 26% 16% 8%

65+

13-17 18-24 25-34 35-54

23% 37% 26% 12%

Youtube aside, 18-29 year olds are
largest social media users

Facebook has largest penetration across
all age groups

Facebook and LinkedIn have similar
usage adoptions

Snapchat best for teens

Source: Spredfast, 2018



of Canadians
use social
media

Q1. Do you ever use social media tools, either personally or for business?
Base: All respondents in 2018 (n=1002) Source: Leger & MCM, 2018
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Canadian digital landscape Leser VICI e

2018 2016 2015 2014 2011 2009

|'j| 88% 90% 91% 89% 87% 77%
Youll T 84%' 73% 70% 70% 76% 65%

Linked[T]] 46%" 38% 36% 35% 25% 10%

@ 42% 38% 35% 29% - ;

-
1% 34% 27% 21% - ,

37% 39% 39% 38% 32% 8%

Q3. Which of the following, if any, have you used?
Bases: Canadians who use social media in 2011 (n=1039), in 2014 (n=1004), in 2015 (n=1228), and in 2016 (n=1155).
All respondents in 2018 (n=1002). Source: Leger & MCM, 2018




Research question

What is the role and impact of Facebook in
the educational journeys of students?

» Student recruitment
o Student services

« Student engagement

© Rita Chen



Survey overview

* Repeat of a survey conducted in 2015

* Purposive, snowball, and volunteer sampling

Not applicable, 1, 2%

College, 3, 7% ‘/

Base: Respondents in 2018 (n=42), in 2015 (n=80) © Rita Chen
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First-contact path

First contact through 2015 2018
# of Respondents % of Respondents # of Respondents % of Respondents
Search engine T 9% 12 29%
Suggested Facebook page 17 21% 10 24%
Current student 14 18% 7 17%
Institution website 10 13% 5 12%
Alumnus / alumna 2 3% 2 5%
Recruitment agent 4 5% 1 2%
Institution viewbook 9 11% 0 0%
Others 5 4% 0 0%
Don't know / remember 14 18% 5 12%
TOTAL 80 100% 42 100%

» Students more intentional about visiting Institution’s Facebook page
» About 2/3 of students used digital path to find Facebook page

Question: How did you first learn about your Institution’s Facebook page? © Rita Chen
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Visit frequency

Visit frequency 2015 2018
# of Respondents % of Respondents # of Respondents % of Respondents

20 25% 33%
19% 31%

A few times a month

A few times a year 15
12 15% 10%

Less than once a year

A few times a week 7

9% 10%

Once a year 3% 1%

Once a month 6% 2%

Daily 4% 2%

6% 2%

14% 2%
100% 100%

Once a week
Don't know / remember

TOTAL

* Frequency largely unchanged

Question: How frequently do you visit your institution’s Facebook page? © Rita Chen




Facebook visits prior to enroliment

2015 2018

» Percentage of users largely unchanged

Question: Did you seek information from your institution’s Facebook page, prior to course enrollment? © Rita Chen



Facebook influence on decision-making

2015 2018
Slightly //_Extremel',r

10% 5% Very, 10%
Moderately, 10%
Moderately,45% ‘

» Impact has dropped significantly — 80% (n=8) now finding the Page slightly or not at all influential

Question: How influential was the Facebook page in your decision to study at the institution? © Rita Chen



Most influential Facebook item

2015
Mot applicable

P
A

Student
testimonials,25%

Videos
10%

« Student testimonials and wall posts remain compelling, while photos have dropped in popularity

Question: Which Facebook item(s) influenced your decision to study at the institution the most?

Not applicable,
10%

\

Page likes,

Student
testimonials, 30%

Wall posts, 30%

© Rita Chen



Facebook for student services

Noted student services

Student service type

%/IcM%ster
niversity

# of Respondents % of Respondents # of Respondents % of Respondents

Orientation 39 36% 18 25%
Academic 23 21% 16 22%
Mental wellness & health 8 7% 16 22%
Career 21 19% 14 19%
Pre-departure 16 15% 4 6%

Other 2 2% 4 6%

TOTAL 109 100% 72 100%

» Orientation remains the most noted student service
* Mental wellness and health services more prominent in 2018

Question: Which student service(s) does your institution advertise on Facebook? (Choose all that apply)

Note: “Don’t know” and “N/A” responses not included

© Rita Chen




Effectiveness at student-service promotion

2015 2018

Mot applicable Not applicable,
9% 5% _\

Extremely V
Very '

Not at all, 6%

Extremely f'r
3%
Not at all

5%

» While no longer “very” effective, Facebook still useful for student-services promotion

Question: How effective is your institution at advertising its student services on Facebook? © Rita Chen



Engagement frequency

2015 2018
Not applicable ot applicable,
9% 12%
Don't know Don't know, g
1% 3 Extremely, 2% 2%
Extremely _— _4 \
3%/ Very,
Very 5%
6%

<

Moderately, 14%

« Students who consider themselves only “slightly” engaged in Facebook up 20% in 2018

Question: How would you describe your current engagement with your institution on Facebook?

© Rita Chen



Facebook for student engagement

Engagement style

%/I_CM%S’[GI'
niversity

Engagement style 2015
# of Respondents % of Respondents # of Respondents % of Respondents
React to posts 36 37% 24 37%
Join Facebook events 14 14% 16 25%
React to photos 31 32% 14 22%
Comment on posts 9 9% 5 8%
Comment on photos 4% 5%
Send private messages s 2% 5%
Other - check for news 1% 0 0%
TOTAL 97 100% 65 100%

* Interest in photos has gone down 15% in 2018
» Students continue to engage passively

Question: How do you currently engage with your institution on Facebook? (Choose all that apply.)

Note: “Don’t know” and “N/A” responses not included

© Rita Chen
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Conclusions
Similar user behaviours but decreasing importance:

» Largest impact remains in student services
« Now only slightly effective for student recruitment

« Student engagement remains passive

© Rita Chen
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Not necessarily!
Revive by:

* Increasing interaction
« Adding value

« Customizing usage

Question: If you answered "Yes" to the previous question, please tell us how you would like your Institution to engage with you. © Rita Chen
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Communications Department, Students’ Social Media
Preferences Survey 2018

W 912

2017: 440 total respondents

© Jane Antoniak
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Do you follow any of the following King’s social media accounts?

450

82%

77%

38%
30%
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n Student Survey Results

2016 2017 2018
8,617 followers 9,359 foIIowers 9,941 followers

W \ of survey respondents
% have visited the King'’s

Facebook page this year
* Social media platform

preferred by King’s students

: of King’s students would
for important school o
: : turn to Facebook in the
information 0 ..
event of a crisis on campus

© Jane Antoniak




King’s Social Media Survey
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@ King’s Instagram Page

2016
1,403 followers

L EY)

2017
2,256 followers

* Social media platform preferred
by King’s students for important
school information

of survey respondents have
seen a King’s Instagram story
this school year (2017-2018)

76%

2018
3,091 followers

H1

Instagram is the ‘go to’
social media platform for
the majority of King’s
students

© Jane Antoniak
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./ King’s Twitter Page

2016 2017 *2018
4,410 followers 4,974 followers 5,539 followers

32%

of survey

" : : following the King’s
visited the King’s Twitter

I respondents are
of survey respondents have

Twitter page

page this school year*

*2017-2018

© Jane Antoniak




King’s Social Media Survey

z{} King’s Snapchat

2017: 39% follow Snapchat

4 Q %

of survey
respondents have
viewed King’s
snaps through the
year (2017 - 2018)

2018: 39% follow Snapchat

23%

of survey
respondents visit
Snapchat every day
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KING’S

Western University - Canada

© Jane Antoniak
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8 King’s E-Mail

MORE students
* Almost have opened

o 'Things@King'’s’
4 O A) on FACEBOOK 7 5 O/
than TWITTER 0

of students open the .
weekly “Things@King’s’ of survey respondents
. check their UWO email daily
newsletter from their

UWO email account

© Jane Antoniak
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Western University - Canada

Survey of King’s Students

Do you read email messages from King's Communications?

© Jane Antoniak



King’s Social Media Survey

Want to be in the know?

Apply for the work/study position with
King's Communications Department!

Help create content, attend events
and post to King’s Social Media accounts!
@kingsatwestern

Apply wby siting: http: wawk g uwo.ca/wo k t udy/
tions? Ema I ommunications@ki g uwo

o @ K]NG Sl oooooooooooooo @ o

+

K]NG’S

rsity - Canada

New: Social Media
Squad creates
peer-to-peer online
two-way
communications via
social media.

© Jane Antoniak
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Squad posts approved
content provided by

events on Snapchat,
Instagram, Twitter,
Facebook & YouTube.

Led by Shirley Wong 4th year
History student/communications
work study student.

© Jane Antoniak
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Post Details

Shares BeTS See metncs for all videos

Performance for Your Post
King's University College at Western University

e
ING'S
KNGS pypiished by Mary Chapman Aprl 13 al 10:33am - @ 3,515F

Today is the first day of exams! KAMP mentors want to wish all of you good
luck on your exams. You got this, King's! Stay strong through the end

I

" KAMP mentors \n{ish you
=59 - 4

»# GetMore Likes, Comments and Shares
‘When you boost this post, you'll show it to more people.

& “vour video is popular with wo

00 4 7 Comments 5 Shares

[0 Comment &> Share

Create Post With Video

© Jane Antoniak
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© Jane Antoniak
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Influence of leadership communications MCIV

Research methodology

_ Universities
National Survey to e PR

Canada.

bilingual: 33 questions distributed to 98 members
of UnivCan

n=77

60/40 gender split female/male

respondents were experienced
communicators/decision-makers

MASTER OF
COMMUNICATIONS
MANAGEMENT

© Jane Antoniak
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Research methodology

Interviews with Presidents/Principals

CANADA

ARCTI
|||||||
-
. Greenland
Beaufort ﬁ.“
RO West: 4
of Americs ol .
P Baffin Foy —
A
iy oA\
! Davis Stealt

Central: 6

United States
&’S’ 'S‘ of America

© Jane Antoniak




Influence of leadership communications  VCVzme

Research methodology

Netnography 9 @

* Provided context and support to other methodologies
« Two key dates: Move-In Day & First Day of 2" Term

Observations:

Overall positive tone

Some joking, making puns, talking about cats
Cheerleading, beauty shots of campus
Reserved tone for poor student behaviour

No engagement unless a safety issue
Posting as they see fit — not strategic

All on Twitter

© Jane Antoniak
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Influence of leadership communications VICIV oo

© Jane Antoniak
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Influence of leadership communications  NCV&

What are leaders most likely to post?

© Jane Antoniak
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Finding: potential advantages/disadvantages to the institution of having the
leader as an individual online communicator via social media?

Advantages
Authentic voice
Serves as an introduction
Virtual open door
Connection to media, community, stakeholders
Provides transparency of the office
Responsive in times of crisis

Disadvantages

* Public misstep

* Vulnerability to negative comments, attack
« Lack of depth in messaging

© Jane Antoniak



Influence of leadership communications  VCVze

Findings: qualities of the online relationships between Canadian university
leaders and students?

Survey: no significant relationships except slight indication positive with
alumni especially with LinkedIn

Interviews: 8 of 9 leaders on social state it builds relationships with students
yet leaders are on Twitter

Students are on Facebook, Leaders are on Twitter

® O

© Jane Antoniak
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Influence of leadership communications VICIVI g

Survey says: lack of social media plans |

» 31% say institution has social media
plan/policy/guidelines

« 27% institutions have a president/principal
on social media

» 20% institutions apply a social media plan
policy/guidelines to president/principal

© Jane Antoniak
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Influence of leadership communications VICIVI s

Conclusions and Recommendations

» Protect the leader and reputation of the university by providing guidelines,
boundaries, strategies for social media communications by the leader

» Create a way to evaluate the presidents posts

« Determine how the president can maximize relationship building and
management

© Jane Antoniak
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Putting it all together

» Use social media strategically and intentionally

Recognize communication will remain one-way
without clear value-add

Remember to customize
Set guidelines if utilizing leaders
Maintain metrics

Be flexible!
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THANK YOU

Manager, Communications & Media Relations
King’s University College at Western
University

jane.antoniak@kings.uwo.ca
@keego1

Rita Chen, MCM
Manager, Recruitment & Admissions
McMaster University, DeGroote School of
Business

chenr38@mcmaster.ca
@ritzcee




